PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Deed of Gift

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Techtronic Power Tools Technology Limited	01/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Techtronic Outdoor Products Technology Limited
Street Address:	Canon's Court
Internal Address:	22 Victoria Street
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM12

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11376610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025817-9034-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gayle A. Bush

Total Attachments: 3

source=025817-9034-US01 Executed Deed of Gift - as filed#page1.tif source=025817-9034-US01 Executed Deed of Gift - as filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025647 FRAME: 0821 OF \$40.00 113/6610

source=025817-9034-US01 Executed Deed of Gift - as filed#page3.tif

DEED OF GIFT

This Deed of Gift ("Deed"), is by and between TECHTRONIC POWER TOOLS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED (formerly known as EASTWAY FAIR COMPANY LIMITED), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands ("Assignor"), and TECHTRONIC OUTDOOR PRODUCTS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED (formerly known as HOMELITE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.), a company organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to certain Patent Rights (as defined below) for each of the inventions as described in each of the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires for Assignor to assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to execute and deliver this Deed for the purpose of assigning the Patent Rights from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the payment of the due proportion of the yearly registration and/or renewal fees so far as they relate to or affect the Patent Rights, Assignor does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Deed had not been made.

As used in this Deed, "Patent Rights" shall mean all patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, any inventions described therein, all patent rights and rights of priority, all patent disclosures, improvements and all statutory invention registrations, including without limitation any United States, international, and foreign rights in patents, patent applications, provisional patents and applications, rights of priority and inventions covered thereby, and all continuing applications, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing in the United States and throughout the world to the full end of the term or terms for which any letters patents based on any of the foregoing issue, together with the right to sue, counterclaim and recover damages and profits and all other remedies for claims of past, present and future infringement thereof, and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Patent Rights.

Assignee hereby coveriants with Assignor that the Assignee will at all time hereafter observe and perform all the covenants, terms and conditions (if any) imposed for the granting of the Patent Rights by the authorities in the relevant jurisdictions.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute, at Assignee's expense, such additional documents as Assignee may request to register and otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of Assignee under this Deed in and to the Patent Rights worldwide, including all documents

necessary to register in the name of Assignee the assignment of the Patent Rights with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and, with respect to any equivalent foreign rights, with any other appropriate international or international office or registrar.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	a undersigned have executed this Deed.
	TECHTRONIC TOWER TOOLS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
	Preston Power
	Director V Date: 17- JAN - 20//
en e	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)) ss
COUNTY OF ANderson)
On this 17th day of January whom I know to be the person who's of Techtronic Power Tools Technology	
Notary Public Name: Kristy B. Edwards	••••••
My Commission Expires: அஅ	33
TECH	TRONIC OUTDOOR PRODUCTS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
	Ву
	Jeffréy N/Culler Director
	Date: 17-Jpn-2の11
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)
COUNTY OF Anderson) SS)
On this 17 day of January whom I know to be the person who s Authorized Agent of Techtronic Outd	, 2011, Jeffrey N. Cutler personally appeared before me, signed this document having sufficient legal capacity as
Kish B Elans	
Notary Public Name: Kristy B. Foliard My Commission Expires: Risolard	
	NC N

Schedule A

Title	Country	Application	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
		Number			
LOG SPLITTER	United States of America	11/030563	1/4/2005	7198081	4/3/2007
TWO-STROKE ENGINE WITH FUEL INJECTION	United States of America	11/351318	2/9/2006	7331315	2/19/2008
MULTI-FUNCTION POWER WASHER	United States of America	11/376610	3/14/2006		
TWO-STROKE ENGINE	United States of America	11/385977	3/20/2006		
MONOLITHIC CYLINDER-CRANKCASE	United States of America	11/655486	1/19/2007	7559299	7/14/2009
ADAPTER FOR LANDSCAPE TRIMMERS	United States of America	12/271318	11/14/2008		
ERGONOMIC TILLER HANDLE	United States of America	29/213481	9/17/2004	D515592	2/21/2006
LOG SPLITTER	United States of America	29/220967	1/4/2005	D528570	9/19/2006
PRESSURE WASHER	United States of America	29/298504	12/6/2007	D592816	5/19/2009

Page 1